VANS ' 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

. N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 ‘ Fax: 913-557-9084
=
WELL LOG

SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-6
API #15-001-30926
March 10 - March 11, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
2 soil & clay =
21 lime 23
22 shale 45
12 lime ot
51 shale 108 oil show
2 lime 110
3 shale 113
67 lime 180
6 shale 186
23 lime 209
4 shale 213
24 lime 237
5 shale 242
20 lime 262 base of the Kansas City
164 shale 426
5 lime 431
28 shale’ 459
i sand 470 grey, no oil
55 shale 525
1 coal 526
5 shale 531
15 lime 546 brown
37 shale 583
12 lime 585 oil show
85 shale 680
1 coal 681
15 shale 696
2 lime 698
1 shale 699
1 coal 700
57 shale TiasTi :
4 broken sand 761 brown & green, light bleeding
30 shale 791
1 coal 792
9 shale 801
9 broken sand 810 brown & green, light oil show
2 shale 812
19 broken sand 831 brown & grey, ok bleeding



Cannon #C-6 -

16
19
21

55

Drilled a2 9 7/8" hole to 21.7'
Drilled a 6 1/8" hole to 960"

oil sand
oil sand
shale
sand
oil sand
oil sand
sand
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837 brown good bleeding
844 black ok bleeding
860

879 light brown

900 brown, good bleeding
905 black, no oil show
960 brown, making water
960 TD

Set 21.7' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 945' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe, and 1 clamp.



